

101607161

PATENT 03431-P0001A WWW

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Assignor	Robert J. Crompton
Assignee	Friedel Hinderberger
Patent No. 5,488,922	Issue Date February 6, 1996
Title of Application:	Collapsible Boat

Box Assignment **Assistant Commissioner for Patents** Washington, DC 20231

Patent Assignment Recordation Form Cover Sheet

Dear Sir:

Please record the attached original document.

- 1. Name of conveying party. Robert J. Compton
- 2. Name and Address of Receiving Party Friedel Hinderberger, of Seegefelder Weg 259c, 13591 Berlin, Germany.
- 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment. Re-record to correct the Assignor and Assignee on a document previously recorded at reel/frame 011219/0697, our mistake, see attached. Execution Date: October 20. 2000
- 4. Name and Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document should be mailed.

Wesley W. Whitmyer, Jr., Registration No. 33,558 Attorney for Applicant

ST.ONGE STEWARD JOHNSTON & REENS LLC

40.00 BP

00000217 5488922

02/06/2001 GTON11

01 FC:581

986 Bedford Street Stamford, CT 06905-5619

203 324-6155

Mailing Certificate: I hereby certify that this correspondence is today being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to: Box Assignment; Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks; Washington, DC 20231.

January**24**, 2000

PATENT REEL: 011474 FRAME: 0796

- 5. Patent Number: 5,488,922 issued on February 6, 1996.
- 6. Total Number of Patents Involved: 1.
- 7. <u>Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)</u>. \$40.00 due. A check for this amount is enclosed.
- 8. <u>Authorization to Charge Deposit Account</u>. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees due by this paper and during the entire pendency of this Application to Account No. 19-4516.
- 9. <u>Statement and Signature</u>. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document are 4. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any copy submitted herewith is a true copy of the original document.

Respectfully submitted,

Wesley W. Whitmyer, Jr., Registration No., 33,558

Attorneys for Applicant

ST.ONGE STEWARD JOHNSTON & REENS LLC

986 Bedford Street

Stamford, CT 06905-5619

203 324-6155

PATENT REEL: 011474 FRAME: 0797





PATENT 03431-P0001A WWW

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant	Friedel Hinderberger
Patent No. 5,488,922	Issue Date February 6, 1996
Title of Application:	Collapsible Boat

Box Assignment Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, DC 20231

Patent Assignment Recordation Form Cover Sheet

Dear Sir:

Please record the attached original document.

- 1. Name of conveying party. Friedel Hinderberger
- 2. Name and Address of Receiving Party. Robert J. Compton, 9415 Bunting Lane, Fort Pierce, Florida 34951;
- 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment. Execution Date: October 20, 2000
- 4. Name and Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document should be mailed.

Wesley W. Whitmyer, Jr., Registration No. 33,558
Attorney for Applicant
ST.ONGE STEWARD JOHNSTON & REENS LLC
986 Bedford Street
Stamford, CT 06905-5619
203 324-6155

Mailing Certificate: I hereby certify that this correspondence is today being deposited
with the U.S. Postal Service as First Class Mall in an envelope addressed to: Box
Assignment; Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks; Washington, DC 20231.

October ___ , 2000

Beatrice R. Emerson

11/15/2000 DMCU/SW 00000074 194516 5486922 01 70/501 46.01 DM

Page 2 Patent No. 5,488,922

- 5. Patent Number: Patent No. 5,488,922 issued on February 6, 1996.
- 6. Total Number of Patents Involved: 1.
- 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41), \$40.00 due. A check for this amount is enclosed.
- 8. Authorization to Charge Deposit Account. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees due by this paper and during the entire pendency of this Application to Account No. 19-4516.
- 9. <u>Statement and Signature</u>. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document are 4. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any copy submitted herewith is a true copy of the original document.

Respectfully submitted,

Wesley W. Whitmyer, Jr., Registration No., 33,558

Attorneys for Applicant

ST ONGE STEWARD JOHNSTON & REENS LLC

986 Bedford Street

Stamford, CT 06905-5619

203 324-6155

REEL: 011474 FRAME: 0799

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Robert J. Compton (ASSIGNOR), of 9415 Bunting Lane, Fort
Pierce, Florida 34951, owns a right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No.
5,488,922 issued February 6, 1996, and entitled "COLLAPSIBLE BOAT", including but
not limited to the rights to file divisional, continuation and any international applications
on the inventions disclosed in said patent application, and to file suit and collect
damages for past infringements of said patent.

WHEREAS, Friedel Hinderberger (ASSIGNEE) of Seegefelder Weg 259c, 13591 Berlin, Germany, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 5,488,922 issued February 6, 1996;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby conveys, assigns and transfers, to ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent including but not limited to the right to file divisional,

PATENT REEL: 011474 FRAME: 0800

Assignment Page 2

continuation and any international applications and the right to sue and collect damages for past infringement of said patent.

Executed this <u>10</u> day of <u>Cot</u>, 2000 at Fort Pierce, Florida

Robert J. Compton

STATE OF FLORIDA, Lucie

SS.

GRIETCHEN E. LUDICKE
MY COMMISSION # CC 988825
EXPIRES: September 19, 2004
Bonded Thris Noticy Public Underwittens

RECORDED: 01/29/2001

Notary Public